
Nascar's Best 2023/244/15/2024    Week 30 of 31 Page 1

Monday   6:00 pm Lanes 5 - 24Del Lanes
*** Have FUN! No points awarded this week! ***

Team Standings
Points Points Team Pins + High High HDCP HDCP

# Team Name Won Lost Avg HDCP HDCP Game Sers Game Sers

19 Happy Mondays 46½ 13½ 671 183 78800 856 2296 1042 2866
8 Strikes R Us 40 20 758 105 79261 919 2467 1030 2827

17 Krazy Auto 40 20 853 19 79058 987 2838 1014 2919
13 Pit Crew 39½ 20½ 667 187 78559 761 2190 981 2775

7 Sand Baggers 38 22 759 104 78497 863 2445 975 2767
10 Team 10 38 22 771 93 78058 892 2506 990 2803
12 Family Affair 37 23 806 62 76184 925 2618 991 2888

6 The Wiggles 34 26 784 81 78982 924 2581 1023 2917
9 Team 9 32 28 622 227 77862 766 2189 1007 2885

15 Keep It Rolling 30 30 670 184 78674 808 2240 994 2798
3 Three Generations 29½ 30½ 651 201 78204 774 2138 975 2756

11 The Gum Balls 28 32 522 317 76670 623 1733 956 2732
5 Team 5 27 33 651 201 77753 775 2142 980 2796

18 Rollin - Homies 27 33 695 162 77549 863 2304 1024 2878
1 Lucky Strikes 26 34 707 151 78721 791 2323 966 2818

14 Free Radicals 23 37 556 287 76605 695 1935 982 2805
2 Team 2 22 38 752 110 78004 868 2401 989 2747

20 Team 20 21 39 598 249 76496 697 1927 936 2681
4 Team 4 17½ 42½ 668 186 77549 774 2193 965 2769

16 VACANT TEAM 4 56 0 0 15402 623 1821 908 2676

Review of Last Week's Bowling.....
HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk

Lanes Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON
5-6 Team 20 908 813 839 2560 0 <---> Keep It Rolling 994 888 916 2798 4
7-8 VACANT TEAM 0 0 0 0 1 <---> Team 5 773 892 861 2526 3

9-10 Krazy Auto 832 941 889 2662 3 <---> The Wiggles 839 834 860 2533 1
11-12 Lucky Strikes 854 852 854 2560 1 <---> Team 10 876 859 851 2586 3
13-14 Happy Mondays 1042 872 862 2776 4 <---> Rollin - Homies 818 848 820 2486 0
15-16 The Gum Balls 859 877 851 2587 3 <---> Team 2 782 784 965 2531 1
17-18 Free Radicals 853 887 857 2597 0 <---> Team 9 922 916 893 2731 4
19-20 Pit Crew 935 847 867 2649 2 <---> Family Affair 837 850 891 2578 2
21-22 Team 4 822 901 837 2560 1 <---> Strikes R Us 914 865 891 2670 3
23-24 Three Generations 859 871 828 2558 3 <---> Sand Baggers 839 827 852 2518 1

Lane Assignments
5-6 7-8 9-10 11-12 13-14 15-16 17-18 19-20 21-22 23-24

Wk31  04/22   1-  2   3-  4   5-  6   7-  8   9- 10  11- 12  13- 14  15- 16  17- 18  19- 20  No points Fun Nite - Nothing Counts- Start Lane - 5
Season High Scores

Team Scratch Series Team Scratch Game Team Handicap Series Team Handicap Game
2838 Krazy Auto 925 Family Affair 2917 The Wiggles 1042 Happy Mondays
2506 Team 10 919 Strikes R Us 2885 Team 9 1024 Rollin - Homies

Bowlers must have completed a minimum of 64 games to be eligible for any league award.

Scratch Game Scratch Series
Men 300 Peter Battistoni 822 Matt Costigan

300 Paul Haupt 801 Paul Haupt
299 Keith LaJoy 795 Niki Battistoni
298 Mike Moon 782 David Caswell
290 Charlie Hirsch 781 Keith Krzykowski
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Season High Scores - Continued

Women 300 Nicole Harris 738 Nicole Harris
258 Laura Forte 637 Joyce Cade
246 Joyce Cade 634 Laura Forte
242 Diane McDonald 627 Sheena Winnie
241 Sheena Winnie 625 Diane McDonald

Team Rosters
True Most Improved High High True Most Improved High High

Name Average Avg    +/- Game Sers Name Average Avg    +/- Game Sers

1 - Lucky Strikes  Lane 5  HDCP=151  Avg=707
James Grant 204.40 202 +2.40 280 706
Keith LaJoy 206.33 203 +3.33 299 711
Liz Miele 137.20 113 +24.20 205 487
Trever Moon 160.49 139 +21.49 258 599

2 - Team 2  Lane 6  HDCP=110  Avg=752
Loraine Payne 147.83 148 -0.17 211 511
Barbara Caswell 166.76 157 +9.76 213 557
Garrett Frueh 221.58 220 +1.58 289 772
David Caswell 218.99 226 -7.01 289 782

3 - Three Generations  Lane 7  HDCP=201  Avg=651
Sharon Snider 152.79 139 +13.79 221 582
John Snider 179.89 169 +10.89 258 599
Evelyn Stone 148.98 135 +13.98 212 537
Sheena Winnie 172.32 173 -0.68 241 627

4 - Team 4  Lane 8  HDCP=186  Avg=668
Diane Casey 147.81 140 +7.81 200 511
Jessica Camley 157.04 156 +1.04 207 583
Dana Camley 210.83 211 -0.17 279 728
Shawn Wakefield 154.87 141 +13.87 209 555

5 - Team 5  Lane 9  HDCP=201  Avg=651
Lori Cox-Fazio 159.58 151 +8.58 211 550
Susan Poskanzer 145.58 129 +16.58 196 498
Jeff Yetto 167.61 155 +12.61 245 616
Matt Grant 180.93 169 +11.93 257 653

6 - The Wiggles  Lane 10  HDCP=81  Avg=784
Kylianna Moon 168.57 151 +17.57 237 588
Stephanie Moon 172.14 163 +9.14 215 598
Adam Wells 220.75 190 +30.75 289 745
Mike Moon 224.31 242 -17.69 298 762

7 - Sand Baggers  Lane 11  HDCP=104  Avg=759
Christopher Kleiman 160.98 153 +7.98 221 544
Ellery Payne 214.04 225 -10.96 280 714
Cam Ferraro 189.29 186 +3.29 248 687
Zachary Nagy 196.71 195 +1.71 264 662

8 - Strikes R Us  Lane 12  HDCP=105  Avg=758
Betty Filkins 150.58 149 +1.58 212 525
Lori Parenti 156.76 150 +6.76 204 528
Niki Battistoni 230.70 219 +11.70 280 795
Peter Battistoni 222.79 211 +11.79 300 763

9 - Team 9  Lane 13  HDCP=227  Avg=622
Barbara Beechert 120.97 109 +11.97 180 499
Ken Beechert 168.18 164 +4.18 256 666
Don Soldner 156.47 145 +11.47 204 544
George Soldner 178.92 165 +13.92 255 616

10 - Team 10  Lane 14  HDCP=93  Avg=771
Diane Guyer 150.13 143 +7.13 205 534
Bill ODonnell 195.41 198 -2.59 247 658
Nicole Harris 216.17 213 +3.17 300 738
Paige Ronin 210.45 218 -7.55 279 770

11 - The Gum Balls  Lane 15  HDCP=317  Avg=522
Harriet Goldstein 103.70 99 +4.70 176 386
Joe Riccardi 127.75 113 +14.75 177 464
Jason Goldstein 156.07 162 -5.93 214 573
Howard Goldstein 136.47 117 +19.47 188 508

12 - Family Affair  Lane 16  HDCP=62  Avg=806
Diane McDonald 172.93 168 +4.93 242 625
Jeff Bennett 214.18 215 -0.82 289 743
Andrew Haupt 197.04 200 -2.96 278 713
Paul Haupt 223.59 228 -4.41 300 801

13 - Pit Crew  Lane 17  HDCP=187  Avg=667
Pat Taylor 138.96 133 +5.96 193 477
Richard Filkins 168.15 154 +14.15 230 578
Sean Duffy 149.35 125 +24.35 208 545
Todd Battistoni 212.83 207 +5.83 287 739

14 - Free Radicals  Lane 18  HDCP=287  Avg=556
Kate Schnurr 112.42 116 -3.58 160 426
Craig Stillwell 147.88 143 +4.88 219 576
Barbara Turner 136.20 131 +5.20 196 524
Jeff Hazzard 161.78 172 -10.22 254 608

15 - Keep It Rolling  Lane 19  HDCP=184  Avg=670
Ja'Khirah Green 149.77 124 +25.77 214 544
Qiana Rice 167.22 155 +12.22 232 573
Laura Forte 173.63 168 +5.63 258 634
Joyce Cade 181.98 164 +17.98 246 637

16 - VACANT TEAM  Lane 20  HDCP=0  Avg=0

17 - Krazy Auto  Lane 21  HDCP=19  Avg=853
Charlie Hirsch 203.10 203 +0.10 290 714
Jim Seaburg 216.03 226 -9.97 287 719
Keith Krzykowski 208.53 206 +2.53 276 781
Matt Costigan 226.23 234 -7.77 287 822

18 - Rollin - Homies  Lane 22  HDCP=162  Avg=695
Frank Wolcott 153.49 148 +5.49 190 527
Phillip Sellers 166.43 159 +7.43 223 590
John Holmberg 193.94 183 +10.94 289 674
Eric Davis 183.61 170 +13.61 254 642

19 - Happy Mondays  Lane 23  HDCP=183  Avg=671
Gary Bufalini 160.20 145 +15.20 210 589
Brian Delaney 139.33 137 +2.33 215 548
Jack Weisberg 191.53 187 +4.53 258 674
Justin Marks 181.66 161 +20.66 268 655

20 - Team 20  Lane 24  HDCP=249  Avg=598
John Raby 121.15 126 -4.85 160 444
Mike Hurt 145.90 143 +2.90 220 554
Willie Miranda 147.06 150 -2.94 186 506
Ernie Storm 185.08 182 +3.08 252 628
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Last Week's Top Scores
Scratch Game Scratch Series

Men 276 Keith Krzykowski 743 Matt Costigan
268 Matt Costigan 733 Niki Battistoni
258 Niki Battistoni 691 Keith Krzykowski
258 Jack Weisberg 669 Garrett Frueh
257 Justin Marks 666 Ken Beechert
256 Ken Beechert 665 Peter Battistoni

Women 278 Nicole Harris 738 Nicole Harris
242 Diane McDonald 625 Diane McDonald
214 Qiana Rice 576 Joyce Cade
213 Joyce Cade 573 Qiana Rice
212 Laura Forte 547 Laura Forte
200 Sheena Winnie 544 Ja'Khirah Green

Average List of Regular Team Members

z Men
Book True Book True

Name Avg Average Pins Gms -1- -2- -3- Name Avg Average Pins Gms -1- -2- -3-
Niki Battistoni 218 230.70 19379 84 239 258 236
Matt Costigan 221 226.23 18325 81 238 268 237
Mike Moon 220 224.31 20188 90 200 198 223
Paul Haupt 215 223.59 18111 81 190 182 233
Peter Battistoni 215 222.79 20051 90 227 213 225
Garrett Frueh 212 221.58 17948 81 210 224 235
Adam Wells 211 220.75 13907 63 a220 a220 a220
David Caswell 221 218.99 19709 90 203 188 255
Jim Seaburg 212 216.03 19443 90 168 226 200
Jeff Bennett 208 214.18 16706 78 193 231 234
Ellery Payne 212 214.04 16053 75 209 173 223
Todd Battistoni 209 212.83 17239 81 211 225 190
Dana Camley ___ 210.83 15812 75 193 193 195
Paige Ronin 207 210.45 14942 71 200 173 205
Keith Krzykowski 206 208.53 18768 90 201 276 214
Keith LaJoy 190 206.33 16713 81 234 205 187
James Grant 196 204.40 18396 90 175 186 204
Charlie Hirsch 201 203.10 14623 72 204 150 217
Andrew Haupt 191 197.04 14778 75 150 191 163
Zachary Nagy 191 196.71 16524 84 191 196 158
Bill ODonnell 202 195.41 15828 81 195 179 206
John Holmberg 189 193.94 15709 81 159 152 147
Jack Weisberg 190 191.53 16472 86 258 174 221
Cam Ferraro 187 189.29 13818 73 157 204 205
Ernie Storm 182 185.08 16657 90 199 197 158
Eric Davis 184 183.61 15423 84 178 213 169

Justin Marks 171 181.66 13988 77 257 222 151
Matt Grant 185 180.93 15198 84 148 199 184
John Snider 182 179.89 15111 84 198 171 152
George Soldner 175 178.92 13956 78 184 177 166
Ken Beechert 159 168.18 14632 87 206 204 256
Richard Filkins 168 168.15 13620 81 191 143 176
Jeff Yetto ___ 167.61 15085 90 136 155 145
Phillip Sellers 162 166.43 13980 84 168 170 191
Jeff Hazzard 154 161.78 14560 90 192 216 200
Christopher Kleiman 171 160.98 10142 63 179 151 163
Trever Moon 159 160.49 12037 75 154 174 178
Gary Bufalini 145 160.20 13937 87 a160 a160 a160
Lori Parenti 152 156.76 13168 84 181 133 133
Don Soldner 149 156.47 12674 81 161 192 125
Jason Goldstein ___ 156.07 14046 90 170 154 159
Shawn Wakefield ___ 154.87 10531 68 124 166 157
Frank Wolcott 147 153.49 6907 45 a153 a153 a153
Sean Duffy ___ 149.35 10305 69 208 176 161
Craig Stillwell 143 147.88 12422 84 a147 a147 a147
Willie Miranda 157 147.06 5294 36 186 124 134
Mike Hurt 137 145.90 12256 84 164 130 194
Brian Delaney 133 139.33 8360 60 181 130 144
Pat Taylor 145 138.96 11673 84 137 115 152
Howard Goldstein ___ 136.47 12282 90 139 165 156
Joe Riccardi 129 127.75 11114 87 a127 a127 a127
John Raby ___ 121.15 6663 55 109 112 103

" Women
Book True Book True

Name Avg Average Pins Gms -1- -2- -3- Name Avg Average Pins Gms -1- -2- -3-
Nicole Harris 217 216.17 16861 78 237 278 223
Joyce Cade 182 181.98 15286 84 196 167 213
Laura Forte 171 173.63 14585 84 212 186 149
Diane McDonald 169 172.93 12624 73 242 184 199
Sheena Winnie 170 172.32 13441 78 161 200 176
Stephanie Moon 174 172.14 12394 72 146 175 170
Kylianna Moon 172 168.57 15171 90 192 160 166
Qiana Rice 150 167.22 14548 87 214 172 187
Barbara Caswell 161 166.76 13007 78 136 147 178
Lori Cox-Fazio 159 159.58 10532 66 144 199 153
Jessica Camley ___ 157.04 11778 75 166 165 137
Sharon Snider 148 152.79 12834 84 a152 a152 a152

Betty Filkins 156 150.58 12197 81 162 156 192
Diane Guyer 151 150.13 13061 87 150 135 123
Ja'Khirah Green 153 149.77 12131 81 186 177 181
Evelyn Stone 147 148.98 9833 66 a148 a148 a148
Loraine Payne 146 147.83 13305 90 125 117 189
Diane Casey 150 147.81 8425 57 154 192 163
Susan Poskanzer 144 145.58 9026 62 146 140 180
Liz Miele 120 137.20 10290 75 140 136 134
Barbara Turner 126 136.20 11441 84 a136 a136 a136
Barbara Beechert 119 120.97 10887 90 143 115 118
Kate Schnurr 114 112.42 7532 67 91 101 87
Harriet Goldstein ___ 103.70 9333 90 104 112 90
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